Notifications of Award (NoA) issued, stand withdrawn with immediate 
effect.

This cancellation is made at the discretion of the BCB, without assigning any 
further cause and without prejudice to any rights, remedies, or future actions 
that the Board may undertake. Vendors who deposited the Earnest Money of 
BDT 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Taka) by Pay Order may obtain a refund upon 
submitting a written application to the Finance & Accounts Department,
located on the 2nd Floor of the BCB Management Office, SBNCS, Mirpur-2, 
Dhaka, supported by a photocopy of the Pay Order and a valid proof of deposit.